



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 317/2025, CRL.M.A. 20331/2025 & CRL.M.A.
20332/2025

MR MANOJ KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Harita Mehta and Ms. Jyoti
Kumar, Advs.

versus

MS SAPNA YADAVRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
30.10.2025

%

1. As per office report, the service report is awaited.
2. On petitioner taking fresh steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 29.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/ar